FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R	08-2	1-20	01	EET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						- 		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	V	1018	31755	57	V	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): City of Houston/Harris County Sports Committee Foundation, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Not-for-profit Texas corporation			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Olympic Committee Internal Address: One Olympic Plaza Street Address: Colorado Springs City: State: CO ZIP: 80909-60					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 9, 2001			If assign attached (Design)	General Par Limited Par Corporation Other Fed tee is not domic Yes Ma ations must be a	tnership tnership i-State lerally chartered iled in the United to separate documen	l corporation States, a domestic represt		
			Additio	onal name(s) &	z address(es) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or pate A. Trademark Application N 75630462 75630463 75670270	Jo.(s)	numbers attache	d? □ Yes	,	nark Registratio	n No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Soumit Roy			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 **Discrete Superior Superi					
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389			8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 (034420.008016)					
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77208-1389				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
08/20/2001 GTDN11 00000196 756 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	30462 40.00 DP 50.00 DP	DO NOT	USE TH	IS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my know original document. Soumit Roy Name of Person Signing	g Total Mail documents	Signumber of page to be recorded oner of Patent	gnature gnature wes include with req s & Trad	ling cover sh uired cover semarks, Box		te s, and document:	a true copy of the	
Washington, D.C. 20231								

REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 9th day of August, 2001 by City of Houston\Harris County Sports Committee Foundation, Inc., a Not-For-Profit Texas Corporation ("Assignor") to United States Olympic Committee, a Federally Chartered Corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignce are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and trade names as represented by the trademark registrations and applications described on the Schedule attached to and made a part of this Assignment ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is interested in acquiring the Trademarks, including all domestic and foreign rights, registrations, and applications, from the Assignor, and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Trademarks to the Assignce.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for the sum of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated registrations and applications, both domestic and foreign, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- 2. All causes of action, past, present, and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks; and
- 3. Will, upon written request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect its title to any and all rights in the Trademarks conveyed hereunder.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0381 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

CITY OF HOUSTON\HARRIS COUNTY SPORTS COMMITTER FOLYNDATION, INC.

Name: Susan Bandy

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>HISUST 9</u>, 2001, by <u>Susan Bandy</u> the <u>PRESIDENT</u>, of City of Houston Harris County Sports Committee Foundation, Inc., a Not-For-Profit Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

KELLY S. SCHULTZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 31, 2002 Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

Name: KELLY S. SCHUL

My commission expires: 5-31-02

-2-

TIDWMA\34952\007016 HOUSTON\732844.1

Schedule of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./App. Serial No.
HOUSTON 2012	75/630, 462
HOUSTON 2012	75/630, 463
HOUSTON 2012	75/670, 270

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0383